

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.19262/2008 in SLP(CrI.)No..../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in CRLA No. 693/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

HEERLAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Archana Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Jain that of all the petitioners  
except for the petitioner No.1 and petitioner No.12, all the others have already  
surrendered. The prayer for exemption from surrendering as far as petitioner  
12 is concerned, is rejected. However, having regard to the age of the petitioner  
No.1, who is said to be 88 years old, his prayer for exemption from  
surrendering is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master