

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1088/2009

HEERALAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After advancing argument by Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, and after we have expressed our views, Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel who is also appearing for the same appellant, started arguing saying that they have not been heard.

In view of above, list the matter before some other Bench after soliciting orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER